Continue to a future meeting (date and time to be specified in the motion).

AUTHORITY
Charter of the City of Merced, Article XI, Section 1109 - Contracts on Public Works, and Merced
Municipal Code Chapter 3.04, Article IV - Public Works Contracts.  Every project involving an
expenditure of more than sixty three thousand and fifty-four dollars ($63,054) for the construction or
improvements of public buildings, works, streets, drains, sewers, utilities, parks, and playgrounds
shall be let by contract to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder after notice by publication in
the official newspaper by one or more insertions, the first of which shall be at least ten days before